Knights Landing Community Service District

Mailing Address: PO Box 548 Office Hours: No formal office

Knights Landing, CA 95645 Operated from personal home

<u>Phone</u>: (530) 383-8517 <u>Primary Contact</u>:

Fax: N/A Wayne Green (Chairman)

Email: in process of obtaining Legal Counsel:

County Counsel

Robyn Drivon (530) 666-8172

Land Service Area: 219.7 square miles

Population: 1,018

<u>Provided Services</u>: Water, wastewater, streetlighting as well as parks and recreation.

Board Meetings: Third Tuesday of every month

Knights Landing Community Center

7th Street & Oak Grove Avenue, Knights Landing, CA 95645

Board of Directors

Wayne Green (Chairman) (term ends 12/2011) appt. 10/23/07

Teresa Guererro (Vice Chairman) (term ends 12/2011) appt. 10/23/07

Dave Dalton (term ends 12/2009)

Ralph White (term ends 12/2011) appt. 10/23/07

Andrew W. Cital (term ends 12/2009)